

BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY · GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS · BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 1747 N. Market Blvd., Suite 225, Sacramento, CA 95834 P (916) 574-8900 | Toll-Free (888) 370-7589 | www.bppe.ca.gov



July 22, 2024

Bich Ngoc Beauty College, Inc. dba Diamond Beauty College 10301 Garvey Avenue, #200, 204, 300, 302 South El Monte, CA 91733

## Re: Case No. 997438; School Code: 36348756

Dear Diamond Beauty College:

On November 27, 2019, the Bureau filed a First Amended Accusation and Petition to Revoke Probation. Effective July 10, 2020, the Director of the Department of Consumer Affairs rendered a Stipulated Settlement and Disciplinary Order revoking Approval to Operate Institution Code 36348756. However, the revocation was stayed, and the probationary order was extended for a period of four (4) additional years from July 10, 2020.

This letter is to inform you that Diamond Beauty College completed its probation period on July 9, 2024, and its Approval to Operate is now fully restored.

Please feel free to contact me at (916) 232-0510 or at Nicole.Pedersen@dca.ca.gov, should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

"Origianal Signature on File"

Nicole Pedersen Probation Monitor